STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: 01 B. WING HAL085003 03/22/2018 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1135 TAYLOR ROAD **MOUNTAIN VALLEY LIVING CENTER** WESTFIELD, NC 27053 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX **PREFIX** DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) C 000 Initial Comments C 000 Construction Section Biennial Survey report by Frank Strickland on 03/22/2018: This facility was licensed on 01/01/2007 as a Home for the Aged serving 26 residents. Therefore, this facility must meet the 2005 Rules for the Licensing of Adult Care Homes and the 2006 North Carolina State Building Code-Section 407 Institutional Occupancy - Group I-2. Deficiencies have been cited and a Plan of Correction is required. C 101 C 101 Existing Licensed Fac- No less than '71 Rules SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT 10A NCAC 13F .0301 APPLICATION OF PHYSICAL PLANT REQUIREMENTS The physical plant requirements for each adult care home shall be applied as follows: (2) Except where otherwise specified, existing licensed facilities or portions of existing licensed facilities shall meet licensure and code requirements in effect at the time of construction. change in service or bed count, addition, renovation, or alteration; however in no case shall the requirements for any licensed facility where no addition or renovation has been made, be less than those requirements found in the 1971 "Minimum and Desired Standards and Regulations" for "Homes for the Aged and Infirm", copies of which are available at the Division of Health Service Regulation at no cost; This Rule is not met as evidenced by: 1-Based on observation, this facility has not meet the code requirements in effect at the time of it's construction.

Division of Health Service Regulation

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		HAL085003	B. WING		03/2	2/2018		
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/2	2/2010		
MOUNTAIN VALLEY LIVING CENTER 1135 TAYLOR ROAD WESTFIELD, NC 27053								
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE			
C 101	Continued From page 1		C 101					
	Basement exterior 2-Based on observ	minated exit sign at the exit. ation, this facility has not meet ents in effect at the time of it's						
		nergency illumination for the						
C 111	Must Have Current	San. & Fire Safety Reports	C 111					
	CONSTRUCTION(f) The facility shall fire and building sa	02 DESIGN AND						
	1-Based on observ	et as evidenced by: ation, this facility has not sanitation, fire and building eports.						
	Findings on 03/22/2 The following curre review: (a) Building Sanitat (b) Kitchen Sanitati (c) Fire Sprinkler S (d) Fire Alarm Syste	int reports were not on site for ion on ystem						
C 189	Building Equipment	t Maintained Safe, Operating	C 189					
	SECTION .0300 - F	PHYSICAL PLANT						

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

FORM U1DY21 If continuation sheet 2 of 4

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: ((X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		HAL085003	B. WING		03/	22/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AIN VALLEY LIVING C	ENTER 1135 TA	DDRESS, CITY, S'YLOR ROAD ELD, NC 2705			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
C 189	10A NCAC 13F .03 REQUIREMENTS (a) The building an mechanical, and plicare home shall be operating condition (k) This Rule shall facilities with the exwhich shall not app This Rule is not mediate the fire-and operating condition operating condition (b) Salon Room 2-Based on observe maintained the electory operating condition operating conditio	and all fire safety, electrical, cumbing equipment in an adult maintained in a safe and apply to new and existing aception of Paragraph (e) ly to existing facilities. Let as evidenced by: ation, this facility has not safety equipment in a safe lition. 2018: Interest at the following existing action, this facility has not existed at the following existed emergency illumination: 2018: Let a contain the facility has not extrical equipment in a safe and existing facility has not existed to the telephone board ment are not properly fire 2018: Let a contain the facility has not exafety equipment in a safe lition. 2018: Let a contain the facility has not exafety equipment in a safe lition. 2018: Let a contain the facility has not exafety equipment in a safe lition. 2018: Let a contain the facility has not exafety equipment in a safe lition. 2018: Let a contain the facility has not exafety equipment in a safe lition.				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 U1DY21 If continuation sheet 3 of 4

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: 01		(X3) DATE COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		HAL085003	B. WING		03/	22/2018		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE								
MOUNTA	AIN VALLEY LIVING C	FNIFR	YLOR ROAD ELD, NC 270	53				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF			ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE			

Division of Health Service Regulation